

Clarendon County Council Special Called Meeting Agenda

<u>Tuesday</u>, March 29, 2022 - 9:30 AM Council Chambers, 411 Sunset Drive, Manning, SC

- I. Introductory Remarks
- II. Invocation
- III. Pledge of Allegiance
- IV. Clarendon County Transportation Committee (CTC)

 Request to approve funding for the purposes of an engineering traffic study for

intersection improvements at Old Georgetown Road and Laurence Manning Academy.

V. Public Hearing for Ordinance 2022-04

An Ordinance PROVIDING AUTHORIZATION FOR THE COUNTY TO ENTER A LEASE-PURCHASE OR OTHER SIMILAR AGREEMENT; AND OTHER RELATED MATTERS.

VI. Ordinance 2022-04

Consideration of Third and Final Reading of Ordinance 2022-04 – An Ordinance PROVIDING AUTHORIZATION FOR THE COUNTY TO ENTER A LEASE-PURCHASE OR OTHER SIMILAR AGREEMENT; AND OTHER RELATED MATTERS.

- VII. Resolution 2022-01
 - A Resolution to Amend the Clarendon County Employee Guidelines Manual.
- VIII. Requests
 - Request to authorize the use of Hospitality Tax Funds relating to a sponsorship opportunity for the 2022 Clarendon County Stripped Bass Festival.
 - Coroner's Office Jacqueline Blackwell
 - IX. Adjournment

CERTIFICATION OF PUBLIC AND MEDIA NOTIFICATION

I, Dorothy M. Levy, Clerk to Clarendon County Council, Manning, South Carolina, do hereby certify that public and media notification of Clarendon County Council Special Called Meeting for March 29, 2022, was given prior thereto by the following means:

PUBLIC NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED		
YES	Agenda posted at Clare Administration Building and Weldon Auditoriun	March 28, 2022			
MEDIA NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED	
YES	Agenda emailed to TIMES, THE ITE FLORENCE MORNIN	March 28, 2022			
PUBLIC HEARING	ADVERTISED	MANNER NOTIFIED DATE NO		DATE NOTIFIED	
YES	YES	THE ITEM	[March 4, 2022	

Respectfully submitted,

Dorothy M. Levy